NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR TOWN OF MAXVILLE, BUFFALO COUNTY, WI

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday evening, **November 9, 2021** at 6:00 p.m. at the Maxville Town Hall, a **PUBLIC HEARING** on the **PROPOSED BUDGET for 2022** for the Town of Maxville in Buffalo County will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the Clerk's office, phone # 715-672-5524. The following is a summary of the proposed 2022 budget:

REVENUES:	2021 BUDGET	2022 PROPOSED	%CHANGE
Town Tax Levy	98,976.00	98,976.00	0%
Other Taxes – MFL/FC	14,731.52	15,411.81	4.62%
Intergovt. Revenue	68,028.55	69,176.24	1.68%
DNR,PILT, 2%Fire Dues	3,669.56	4,300.12	17.2%
Waste Management	600.00	600.00	0%
Miscellaneous Revenues	530.03	327.08	- 38.3%
American Rescue Plan Act		15,804.95	
Total Revenues:	186,535.66	204,596.20	9.68%
EXPENDITURES:			
General Govt.	33,965.00	38,375.00	12.98%
Public Safety	16,617.00	18,373.00	10.57%
Public Works	134,453.66	110,948.20	- 17.48%
Health & Human Services	1,500.00	1,500.00	0%
Debt Service	0	35,400.00	
Total Expenditures:	186,535.66	204,596.20	9.68%

Town of Maxville has an indebtedness of \$165,000 - a 5 year loan to finance roadwork on Kings Hwy and Golden Rd with Security Financial Bank with no penalty of prepayments.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS TOWN OF MAXVILLE, BUFFALO COUNTY, WI

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 9, 2021 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2022 town budget which begins at 6:00 PM at the Maxville Town Hall, a **Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maxville** called by the town board pursuant to sec. 60.12(1) c of the Wis. Statutes will be held for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the 2021 total town tax levy to be collected in 2022 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.
- 2. To approve year 2022 highway expenditures pursuant to s. 82.03(2)(a) Wis. Statutes.

NOTICE OF REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 9, 2021, immediately following the completion of the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing on the Proposed Budget for 2022 which begins at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall of the Town of Maxville, the **Regular Monthly Meeting** of the Town Board of Supervisors will be held. Agenda includes: Pay monthly bills. A complete agenda will be posted and on Maxville's website.

Dated & Printed in the Courier Wedge this 21th day of October, 2021 Posted October 21, 2021 in Town of Maxville. Barb Traun, Clerk, Town of Maxville